11-15-02	A 1 5 58	31-40		0/276523
Form PTO-1595 RECC	11	RM COVER		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	03-05	-2003		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater			ned original docum	ments or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Eligio PONZINI	10238	1450 Name:	dress of receiving PONZINI S.p.A.	ng party(ies)
		Address:	Via Vittorio Veneto, I-20020 Lazzate, Ital	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Yes No	ied?			
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: November 8, 2002		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number. This document is being filed with a new app	olication, the exe	ecution date of	the application is: <u>Nov</u>	vember 8, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s). / 25/2502 #KAYPAGH 00000137 10276523)7 <i>[657</i> Addit			⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total n involve	umber of applications	and patents
Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	YOUNG & THOMPSON		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	745 South 23 rd Street		8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		deposi	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied is a true copy of the original document. 	ef, the foregoing t.	g information is	s true and correct and	any attached copy
Isiah Avila	2	na fila	Novem	nber 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	e· 2

Y&T October 29, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

has_invented certain new and useful improvem BLOCKING		
for which	I have made	application for Letters
	- or am/are about to make)	
Patent of the United States of America;		
AND WHEREAS,	PONZINI S.p.A <u>, Vi</u>	a Vittorio Veneto, 68
I-20020 Lazzate, Italy		
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in t NOW THEREFORE, be it known by		,
_TEN		
tomein hand paid, the receivance assigned, sold, and set over, and by these p		
PONZINI S.p.A.		
*the full and exclusive right, title, and in the:	interest in and to the said invention	on, as fully set forth and described
Delete inapplicable wording		
(a)specification prepared and executee	l.by	
(b) application filed on the 17 day of _		
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therei		
enjoyed by the saidPON		
for_their own use and behoof, and for_their_	legal representatives to the	full and of the town for which ari
Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely a		
had this assignment		ythem
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,		hand and affin
sealat	this of day of	Norman A.D. 200 2
		is Rusin

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013800 FRAME: 0352

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.